March 2013 DocID18433 Rev 5 1/21
UM1050
User manual
STM32W-RFCKIT RF control kit for
 STM32W108xx microcontrollers
Introduction
The STM32W-RFCKIT low-cost RF control kit is an easy-to-use tool for STM32W108xx RF
microcontrollers. This family of microcontrollers integrates a 32-bit ARM® Cortex™-M3

This section provides a complete description of the STM32W-RFCKIT RF control kit's
hardware and software.
The STM32W-RFCKIT RF control kit order code is:
• STM32WC-RFCKIT
Note: Order code STM32W-RFCKIT is obsolete and replaced by STM32WC-RFCKIT.
1.1 Kit description
1.1.1 Hardware
The STM32W-RFCKIT RF control kit's package contains the following hardware
components:
• One STM32W108xx MB950 RF-mote board
• One STM32W108xx MB951 USB dongle
Note: The MB950 RF-mote board contains the STM32W108 MB953 module on top of it.
Figure 1. MB950 RF-mote board Figure 2. MB951 USB dongle
DocID18433 Rev 5 7/21
UM1050 Getting started
1.2 STM32W108xx RF low cost kit board revision numbers
Table 2 details the STM32W108xx RF low cost kit board revision numbers versus those of
the STM32W108xx.
1.3 MB950 + MB953 hardware description
1.3.1 MB950 + MB953 resources
Table 3 lists the resources available in the MB950 + MB953 board to develop applications,
and their connections with STM32W108 pins.
1.3.2 MB950 + MB953 connectors
Table 4 lists the connectors available in the MB950 + MB953 board and their functions.
Table 2. Kit board revision numbers
STM32W108xB (128K Flash) STM32W108CC (256K Flash)
MB950 Revision A Revision A
MB953 Revision A Revision B
MB951 Revision A Revision B
Table 3. MB950 + MB953 resources
Type Label Part MB953 STM32W108 pin (Rev. A,B)
Button RST1 nRST
Button S1 PB3
Button S2 PA7
Button S3 PB7
Button S4 PB0
Button S5 PB6
LED D1 PA5
LED D3 PA0
LED D5 Infrared LED (not fitted) PB4
Mems U2 LIS302 PA1, PA2
Temperature
Sensor
U3 STLM20 PA4
Table 4. MB950 + MB953 connectors
Type Label Function
Mini USB J4 PC I/O
Debug Connector P1 SWD debug
Getting started UM1050
8/21 DocID18433 Rev 5
1.3.3 MB950 + MB953 connectors: P1 pins
1.3.4 MB950 + MB953 jumper configuration
None
1.3.5 MB950 + MB953 PC interface chip
Table 6 lists the PC interface chip available in the MB950 + MB953 board to allow I/O
interface to the STM32W108.
1.3.6 MB950 + MB953 battery holder
1.4 MB951 hardware description
1.4.1 MB951 resources
Table 8 lists the resources available in the MB951 board to develop applications and their
connection with STM32W108 pins.
Table 5. MB950 + MB953 connectors: P1 pins
Name GPIO/Function
1 GND
2 +VBRD
3 nRST
4 SWDIO/JTMS
5 SWCLK/JTCK
Table 6. MB950 + MB953 PC interface chip
Type Part
PC I/O interface STM32F103TBU6
Table 7. MB950 + MB953 battery holder
Type Part